品名 :  MDA-LTE4-008-B Specification                                     History List
版本
REV.
修订者
EDITOR
修订页次
PAGE
修订内容

PAGE   1 OF  8
MDA-LTE4-008-B Specification
1. Explanation of Part Number：
MDA - LTE4 - 00 8 - B
(1)  (2)  (3) (4)  (5)
 (1) Product type：wireless antenna
 (2) Frequency：791~960MHz、1710~2170MHz、2500~2690MHz
 (3) Connector Types：00
 (4) Serial number：8
 (5) Vehicle use: Before loading
 ※ RoHS Compliant
2. Electrical Specification：
Item Specification
Frequency Band 791~960 MHz、1710~2690 MHz
VSWR 4.0 Max
Polarization Linear
Impedance   50 ohm Typ.
                      * Test condition：Test board size 120*45 mm
 Matching circuit may be required
3. Electrical Characteristics：
3.1 VSWR
Frequency(MHz) VSWR
791 3.23
880 1.73
960 3.87
1710 3.20
1990 1.72
2300 2.04
2690 2.27
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES:±0.2
SCALE： 1:1 UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 李志强 CHECKED BY：林娟
DESIGNED BY：刘源 APPROVED BY：唐龙
TITLE：MDA-LTE4-008-B Specification
DOCUMENT
   ENS000120830
SPEC  REV.
NO. A0
PAGE   2 OF  8
3.2 Efficiency and Gain
Frequency (MHz) Peak Gain (dBi) Efficiency (%)
791 0.27 53.68
824 1.00 65.02
849 0.80 61.50
880 1.05 61.14
897 0.55 54.20
960 -0.09 46.43
1710 1.92 42.92
1880 1.24 42.46
1900 2.37 50.35
1990 3.58 66.37
2170 4.12 73.10
2250 3.78 72.39
2300 2.45 59.18
2500 5.44 62.68
2570 5.95 66.85
2690 5.18 46.62
                                 *Antenna Test Date on Demo Board
3.3 3D Radiation Patten
700 MHz 790 MHz
X
Y
Z
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES:±0.2
SCALE： 1:1 UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 李志强 CHECKED BY：林娟
DESIGNED BY：刘源 APPROVED BY：唐龙